PhotoNewmar Corporation is recalling 376 model year 2018-2020 Mountain Aire, Essex, and King Aire motorhomes.

The bedroom fascia header may fall unexpectedly onto the bed.

If the fascia header falls while there is an occupant in the bed, it can increase the risk of an injury.

What to do

Newmar will notify owners, and dealers will add screws and brackets to properly secure the fascia header free of charge.

The recall is expected to begin October 19, 2019.

Owners may contact Newmar customer service at (800) 731-8300.

Are your appliances protected?

Take our 2-minute quiz to find the right home warranty company for you.


    Share your Comments